

# **AGENDA**

# FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING WEDNESDAY, MARCH 14, 2018 6:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: President, Susan Berding

INNVOCATION: Pastor Cecil Day, Lighthouse Baptist Church

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL:** Fiscal Officer

A. Resolution	No. 18-41 to promote De	etective Jamison Mays to Se	ergeant
1. M	otion to approve the reso	lution:; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
a.	Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
b.	President declares motion	on	

# **PRESENTATIONS**

• Promotion of Jamison Mays to Sergeant – Board President Susan Berding

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### ITEMS FOR BOARD DISCUSSION

• Median landscaping – Trustee Berding

# ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT - Julie Vonderhaar

# **DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS**

- Fire Department Chief Thomas
- Police Department Chief Chabali
- Service Department Supervisor, Jeff Bennett
- Zoning Department Zoning Administrator, Chuck Goins

#### COMMUNICATION

This is the Portion of the meeting where you, the residents of Fairfield Township, are invited to share your thoughts with the Board. Please know that this time has been set aside from the Board to listen to you. Your comments are valued and will be taken into careful consideration. The Board will not engage in dialogue at this time. Presentations are limited to three (3) minutes each.

#### FISCAL OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPORTS

	a. Regular Trustee Meetin	ıg, February 28	3, 2018	
	1. Motion to suspend the min	ıtes:	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
	a Berding	Har	tkemeyer	McAbee
	b. President declares mot	on		
	2. Motion to approve the mine	ıtes:	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
	aBerding			McAbee
	b. President declares moti	on:		
<b>C.</b> 1	Recommend motion to accept finance	_	-	
	1. Motion to approve the reco			
	aBerding			McAbee
	b. President declares me	otion	·	
D.	Recommend motion to approve pay	ment of the bill	ls by the Fiscal	Office
	1. Motion to approve the reco	mmendation: _	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
	aBerding	Hartke	emeyer	McAbee
	b. President declares me	otion	·	
В.	Resolution No. 18-42 to authorize t  1. Motion to approve the reso	olution:	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
	b. President declares n	10t1011		
С.	_		ent Appropriat	ions
C.	b. President declares n	e 2018 Perman		
C.	b. President declares n Resolution No. 18-43 to approve th	e 2018 Perman resolution:	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
С.	<ul><li>b. President declares n</li><li>Resolution No. 18-43 to approve th</li><li>1. Motion to approve the</li></ul>	e 2018 Perman resolution: Hart	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
	b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-43 to approve th  1. Motion to approve the  aBerding _	e 2018 Perman resolution: Hart notion	; 2 <sup>nd</sup> kemeyer	McAbee
	b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-43 to approve the  1. Motion to approve the  aBerding _  b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-44 to authorize short term disability insurance cover	e 2018 Perman resolution: Hart notion Administrator	; 2 <sup>nd</sup> ; kemeyer to enter into co	McAbee
	b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-43 to approve the  1. Motion to approve the  aBerding _  b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-44 to authorize	e 2018 Perman resolution: Hart notion Administrator	; 2 <sup>nd</sup> ; kemeyer to enter into co	McAbee
	b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-43 to approve the  1. Motion to approve the  aBerding _  b. President declares n  Resolution No. 18-44 to authorize short term disability insurance cover	e 2018 Perman resolution: Hart notion Administrator rage esolution:	; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	McAbee ontract with Standard

b. President declares motion	
<b>F.</b> Resolution No. 18-46 to authorize hiring of six full time Firefighter/Paramedics	
1. Motion to approve the resolution:; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
aBerding HartkemeyerMcAbee	
b. President declares motion	
G. Resolution No. 18-47 to authorize purchase of Fire Department Turnout Gear	
1. Motion to approve the resolution:; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
aBerding HartkemeyerMcAbee	
b. President declares motion	
b. Tresident deciates motion	
ANNOUNCEMENTS	
Fairfield Township Easter Egg Hunt – Saturday, March 24, 2018 at 1:00 P.M.	
Fairfield Township Board of Trustees Meeting – Wednesday, March 28, 2018, at 6:30 P.M.	
Tairrich Township Board of Trustees Meeting Wednesday, March 26, 2016, at 0.30 1.11.	
BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS	
DOTAL MEMBER COMMENTS	
EXECUTIVE SESSION	
Motion to enter into Executive Session according to:	
Without to enter into Executive Session decording to.	
1 OPC 121.22 C(8) To consider confidential information related to the market	ina
1. ORC 121.22 G(8) To consider confidential information related to the market	_
plans, specific business strategy, of an applicant for economic developm	ent
assistance, or to negotiations with other political subdivisions	
$1^{st}$ ; $2^{nd}$	
aBerdingHartkemeyer McAbee	
b. President declares motion	
President convenes executive session at P.M.	
President resumes regular meeting atP.M.	
ADJOURNMENT	
Motion to Adjourn:; 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
aBerdingHartkemeyer McAbee	
h President declares meeting adjourned PM	